
IS-16 Appendix:  Retention Rate by Diversity Categories for Classes Entering in 2006-2008 

Class Entering in Year 2008 (N=78) 
 Class 

Makeup 
Graduating 
in 4 years 

(72%) 
56/78 

Graduating 
at later date 
(Pending) 

Not Yet 
Graduated 

Dismissed Withdrew Transferred 

Female 55% 
43/78 

63% 
27/43 

5% 
2/43 

19% 
8/43 

5% 
2/43 

9% 
4/43 

0% 
0 

URMs 3% 
2/78 

50% 
1/2 

0% 
0 

50% 
1/2 

0% 
0 

0% 
0 

0% 
0 

All 
Minorities 

22% 
17/78 

82% 
14/17 

12% 
2/17 

6% 
1/17 

0% 
0 

0% 
0 

0% 
0 

Rural 
Hometown 

23% 
18/78 

78% 
14/18 

6% 
1/18 

6% 
1/18 

0% 
0 

11% 
2/18 

0% 
0 

Class Entering in Year 2007  (N=72) 
 Class 

Makeup 
Graduating 
in 4 years 

(82%) 
59/72 

Graduating 
at later date 

(8%) 
6/72 

Not Yet 
Graduated 

Dismissed Withdrew Transferred 

Female 54% 
39/72 

74% 
29/39 

10% 
4/39 

0% 
0 

5% 
2/39 

10% 
4/39 

0% 
0 

URMs 1% 
1/72 

0% 
0 

0% 
0 

0% 
0 

0% 
0 

100% 
1/1 

0% 
0 

All 
Minorities 

13% 
9/72 

67% 
6/9 

22% 
2/9 

0% 
0 

0% 
0 

11% 
1/9 

0% 
0 

Rural 
Hometown 

22% 
16/72 

69% 
11/16 

6% 
1/16 

0% 
0 

0% 
0 

25% 
4/16 

0% 
0 

Class Entering in Year 2006 (N=64) 
 Class 

Makeup 
Graduating 
in 4 years 

(83%) 
53/64 

Graduating 
at later date 

(8%) 
5/64 

Not Yet 
Graduated 

Dismissed Withdrew Transferred 

Female 42% 
27/64 

70% 
19/27 

19% 
5/27 

0% 
0 

4% 
1/27 

4% 
1/27 

4% 
1/27 

URMs 0% 
0 

0% 
0 

0% 
0 

0% 
0 

0% 
0 

0% 
0 

0% 
0 

All 
Minorities 

11% 
7/64 

71% 
5/7 

14% 
1/7 

0% 
0 

14% 
1/7 

0% 
0 

0% 
0 

Rural 
Hometown 

28% 
18/64 

72% 
13/18 

17% 
3/18 

0% 
0 

11% 
2/18 

0% 
0 

0% 
0 

 

 


