IS-16 Appendix: Retention Rate by Diversity Categories for Classes Entering in 2006-2008

Class Entering in Year 2008 (N=78)							
	Class Makeup	Graduating in 4 years (72%) 56/78	Graduating at later date (Pending)	Not Yet Graduated	Dismissed	Withdrew	Transferred
Female	55%	63%	5%	19%	5%	9%	0%
	43/78	27/43	2/43	8/43	2/43	4/43	0
URMs	3%	50%	0%	50%	0%	0%	0%
	2/78	1/2	0	1/2	0	0	0
All	22%	82%	12%	6%	0%	0%	0%
Minorities	17/78	14/17	2/17	1/17	0	0	0
Rural	23%	78%	6%	6%	0%	11%	0%
Hometown	18/78	14/18	1/18	1/18	0	2/18	0
Class Entering in Year 2007 (N=72)							
	Class Makeup	Graduating in 4 years (82%) 59/72	Graduating at later date (8%) 6/72	Not Yet Graduated	Dismissed	Withdrew	Transferred
Female	54%	74%	10%	0%	5%	10%	0%
	39/72	29/39	4/39	0	2/39	4/39	0
URMs	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	100%	0%
	1/72	0	0	0	0	1/1	0
All	13%	67%	22%	0%	0%	11%	0%
Minorities	9/72	6/9	2/9	0	0	1/9	0
Rural	22%	69%	6%	0%	0%	25%	0%
Hometown	16/72	11/16	1/16	0	0	4/16	0
Class Entering in Year 2006 (N=64)							
	Class Makeup	Graduating in 4 years (83%) 53/64	Graduating at later date (8%) 5/64	Not Yet Graduated	Dismissed	Withdrew	Transferred
Female	42%	70%	19%	0%	4%	4%	4%
	27/64	19/27	5/27	0	1/27	1/27	1/27
URMs	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
All	11%	71%	14%	0%	14%	0%	0%
Minorities	7/64	5/7	1/7	0	1/7	0	0
Rural	28%	72%	17%	0%	11%	0%	0%
Hometown	18/64	13/18	3/18	0	2/18	0	0